## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4626-4633/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-09-2022 in CROB No. 141/2022 21-09-2022 in RFA No. 2125/2016 21-09-2022 in CROB No. 86/2022 21-09-2022 in RFA No. 2122/2016 21-09-2022 in CROB No. 144/2022 25-02-2023 in RFA No. 1898/2016 21-09-2022 in CROB No. 147/2022 21-09-2022 in RFA No. 2119/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

MOHAN LAL (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION )

Date: 17-03-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. K. Mohan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondents.

Tag along with SLP(C) Nos. 2802-2803/2023.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR