## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 11359/2023 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-09-2022 in RFA No. 3525/2016 21-09-2022 in CROSO No. 6/2020 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

**VIRENDER TANEJA** 

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.64233/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING )

WITH

<u>SLP (C) Diary No(s). 7621/2023 (IV-B)</u>

(IA No.61064/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

<u>SLP (C) Diary No. 7628/2023</u>

(IA No. 61307/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No. 61308/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 11-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

## CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

Mr. Anant K Vatsya, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Aman Kumar Thakur, Adv.

Ms. Sumbul Ausaf, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Nain, Adv.

Mr. Anmol Harna, Adv.

Mr. Trideep Pais, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Kheyali Singh, AOR

Ms. Shweta Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Jain, Adv.

## For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) Nos. 2802-2803/2023.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ww.ecourtsindia.com

ww.ecourtsindia.com